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lunch

IN OUR SIGNATURE LOUNGES

SOUPS & SANDWICHES
Soup of the Day

ask your waiter for the soup of the day
served with our homemade brown bread

1a, 7, 9

Sealood Chowder
mussels, dillisk, fresh & smoked fish
served with homemade brown bread

1a, 4,7,9,12, 14

Flal Bread

grilled flat bread, pulled shredded chicken,
corn salsa & guacamole, mesclun

1a, 3, 10

Brown Bread

fresh & smoked salmon rillette,

rocket leaves, shallot rings & caper berries
1a, 3, 4, 7,10, 12

Sourdough
honey baked ham, kylemore cheese,
ballymaloe relish, red onions toasted sandwich

1a, 7,9, 10

In a Wrap

falafel, red pepper tapenade,
mesclun leaves, red onions
1a, 10, 12

Po’boy

fried shrimp, chipotle & coriander mayo,
pickled shallots, brioche roll & lime

1a, 2, 3,10, 12

SALADS

Roastled Bullernutl Squash Salad
pumpkin seed, whipped feta, rustic

maple & sage croutons, walnut vinaigrette.
1a, 7, 8¢, 9, 10, 11

Smoked Duck Salad

beetroot, pomegranate, orange & coriander,
raspberry vinaigrette
10, 12

Classic Caesar Salad

baby cos leaves, shaved parmesan, pancetta,
sourdough croutons, anchovy dressing

3, 4,7,10, 12

Add chicken €3.00

€750

€10.50

C13.50

€14.50

C12.50

€11.50

C13.50

€11.50

€12.50

€11.50

Whilst we will do all we can to accommodate guests with food
intolerances and allergies, we are unable to guarantee that dishes
will be completely allergen-free. Please let us know if you suffer

from allergies or have special dietary requirements.

AL FRGENS:

BIGGER BITES
The Marlene

smokey dog, mustard, crispy onions,
homemade ketchup, beef fat chips
1a, 3, 7,10, 12

8oz Beel Burger with Bone Marrow
brioche bun, dubliner cheese, homemade burger sauce,

roast red onion, pickles, baby gem, beef fat potato chips
1a, 3, 7,910, 12

Fish & Chips

galway bay IPA beer battered fillet of cod, dillisk tartare
sauce, side salad & beef fat potato chips

1a, 3, 7,10, 12

Vegan Burger

homemade plant base patty served in a charcoal bun,
jalapeno ballymaloe relish, sliced tomato and rocket
1a, 6, 8, 12

Overnight Short Rib of Irish Beef
1a, 3, 7,12

horseradish mayonnaise, red pepper jam,
rocket leaves served in a soft blaa-guette

Rigatoni Pasta

C18.50

€23.20

€22.00

C18.50

€23.00

C18.50

tomato sauce, grilled courgette, cherry tomatoes, olives, basil oil

1a, 8a

Seafood Board

dooncastle oyster, smoked cod croquettes, connemara
smoked salmon, killary fjord mussels, lemon, brown bread
la, 2,3, 4,7,10,12, 14

€28.00

€950

SIDES
Twice Cooked Fries1a €450  Prohibition Fries 1a, 7

- beef fat potato chips with
Hummus Salad 7 €450 chorizo and beef chill,
Butlered Vegelables 7 €450 dark chocolate, taco sauce,
Baby Roasled Polalo 7 €450 ¢Mves

DESSERT

Citrus Variation
shortbread, lemon cream, grapefruit sauce, lemongrass jelly
3,7

Chocolate, Coconut & Peanut Bar
layered crunchy bar dipped in chocolate, chocolate sorbet
1a, 5,7, 8a, 8b, 12

Banana, Ginger Pain d’Epices
spiced cake, banana cremeux
1a,3,7,12

Popcorn Tart
cola jelly, blond chocolate mousse
3,7, 8b

€8.50

€8.50

€8.50

€8.50

1 Gluten (1a Wheat 1b Rye 1c Barley 1d Oats) 2 Crustaceans 3 Eggs 4 Fish 5 Peanuts 6 Soya 7 Milk 8 Nuts (8a Almond 8b Hazelnut 8c Walnuts 8d Cashews
8e Pecan Nuts 8f Brazil 8g Pistachio 8h Macadamia 8i Pinenuts) 9 Celery 10 Mustard 11 Sesame Seeds 42 Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites 13 Lupin 14 Mollusc

Please note, all our beef is of Irish origin.



