

tr.t

Iunch IN OUR SIGNATURE LOUNGES

SOUPS & SANDWICHES

Soup of the Day

ask your waiter for the soup of the day served with our homemade brown bread 1a, 7, 9

Seafood Chowder mussels, dillisk, fresh & smoked fish served with homemade brown bread 1a, 4, 7, 9, 12, 14

Flat Bread grilled flat bread, pulled shredded chicken, corn salsa & guacamole, mesclun 1a, 3, 10

Brown Bread fresh & smoked salmon rillette, rocket leaves, shallot rings & caper berries 1a, 3, 4, 7, 10, 12

Sourdough honey baked ham, kylemore cheese, ballymaloe relish, red onions toasted sandwich 1a, 7, 9, 10

In a Wrap falafel, red pepper tapenade, mesclun leaves, red onions 1a, 10, 12

Po'boy fried shrimp, chipotle & coriander mayo, pickled shallots, brioche roll & lime 1a, 2, 3, 10, 12

SALADS

Roasted Butternut Squash Salad
pumpkin seed, whipped feta, rustic
maple & sage croutons, walnut vinaigrette.
1a, 7, 8c, 9, 10, 11

Smoked Duck Salad beetroot, pomegranate, orange & coriander, raspberry vinaigrette 10, 12

Classic Caesar Salad	€11.50
baby cos leaves, shaved parmesan, pancetta,	
sourdough croutons, anchovy dressing	
3, 4, 7, 10, 12	
Add chicken €3.00	

Whilst we will do all we can to accommodate guests with food intolerances and allergies, we are unable to guarantee that dishes will be completely allergen-free. Please let us know if you suffer from allergies or have special dietary requirements.

BIGGER BITES

€7.50	The Marlene smokey dog, mustard, crispy onions, homemade ketchup, beef fat chips 1a, 3, 7, 10, 12			€18.50
€10.50	8oz Beef Burger wit brioche bun, dubliner che roast red onion, pickles, b 1a, 3, 7, 9, 10, 12	€23.20		
€13.50	Fish & Chips galway bay IPA beer battered fillet of cod, dillisk tartare sauce, side salad & beef fat potato chips 1a, 3, 7, 10, 12			€22.00
€14.50	Vegan Burger homemade plant base patt jalapeno ballymaloe relish, 1a, 6, 8, 12	€18.50		
€12.50	Overnight Short Rib of Irish Beef 1a, 3, 7, 12 horseradish mayonnaise, red pepper jam, rocket leaves served in a soft blaa-guette			€23.00
€11.50	Rigatoni Pasta tomato sauce, grilled courgette, cherry tomatoes, olives, bas 1a, 8a			€18.50 _{oil}
€13.50	Seafood Board dooncastle oyster, smoked smoked salmon, killary fjor 1a, 2, 3, 4, 7, 10, 12, 14			€28.00
	SIDES			
€11.50	Twice Cooked Fries 1a Hummus Salad 7 Buttered Vegetables 7 Baby Roasted Potato 7	€4.50 €4.50 €4.50 €4.50	Prohibition Fries 1a, beef fat potato chips v chorizo and beef chilli dark chocolate, taco s chives	vith ,
€12.50	DESSERT			
C11 E0	Citrus Variation shortbread, lemon cream, 9 3, 7	grapefruit	sauce, lemongrass jelly	€8.50
€11.50	Chocolate, Coconut & Peanut Bar layered crunchy bar dipped in chocolate, chocolate sorbet 1a, 5, 7, 8a, 8b, 12			€8.50
	Banana, Ginger Pain d'Épices spiced cake, banana cremeux 1a, 3, 7, 12			
od dishes ıffer	Popcorn Tart cola jelly, blond chocolate 3, 7, 8b	mousse		€8.50

ALLERGENS:

1 Gluten (1a Wheat 1b Rye 1c Barley 1d Oats) 2 Crustaceans 3 Eggs 4 Fish 5 Peanuts 6 Soya 7 Milk 8 Nuts (8a Almond 8b Hazelnut 8c Walnuts 8d Cashews 8e Pecan Nuts 8f Brazil 8g Pistachio 8h Macadamia 8i Pinenuts) 9 Celery 10 Mustard 11 Sesame Seeds 12 Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites 13 Lupin 14 Mollusc Please note, all our beef is of Irish origin.